506034256 04/28/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6080971

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WESTIN SYKES	04/20/2020
TIMOTHY J. MOURLAM	04/24/2020
AARON BECK	04/20/2020
WILLIAM NABER	04/20/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALTEC INDUSTRIES, INC.	
Street Address:	210 INVERNESS CENTER DRIVE	
City:	BIRMINGHAM	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35242	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16860176

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)777-5601

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 913-777-5600

Email: patents@eriseip.com

**Correspondent Name:** ERISE IP, P.A.

7015 COLLEGE BLVD., STE 700 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: **OVERLAND PARK, KANSAS 66211** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2501-79.00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOCELYN D. RAM
SIGNATURE:	/Jocelyn D. Ram/
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2020

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment as Filed 79 00#page1.tif source=Assignment as Filed 79 00#page2.tif source=Assignment\_as\_Filed\_79\_00#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 052509 FRAME: 0786** 506034256

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, WE Westin Sykes, of 108 Somerset Drive, Gower, Missouri 64454;

Timothy J. Mourlam, of 3248 N. 87th Street, Kansas City, Kansas 66109; Aaron Beck, of

8109 N. Flora Ct., Kansas City, Missouri 64118; and William Naber, of 4705 Corinth

Drive, Saint Joseph, Missouri 64506, (hereinafter "Assignors") have invented, developed, and

conceived of, or shall invent, develop, and conceive of, the following invention,

technology, and any improvements thereof: HEAD MOUNTED DISPLAY FOR

REMOTE OPERATION OF MACHINERY;

WHEREAS, WE are about to make or have made an Application for Letters Patent of the

United States or a foreign country; and

WHEREAS, Altec Industries, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the

State of Alabama, and having its principal place of business at 210 Inverness Center Drive,

Birmingham, Alabama 35242 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to,

and under said invention, technology, and any improvements thereof, said Application, and any

and all Letters Patent that may be granted for or upon said invention, technology, and any

improvements thereof in the United States and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, WE, Assignors, shall assign and hereby do assign to Assignee

the full and exclusive right, title, and interest, throughout the world, in, to, and under the

following;

(a) said invention, technology, and any improvements thereof;

PATENT REEL: 052509 FRAME: 0787 (b) said invention, technology, and any improvements thereof as set forth and described in said Application for Letters Patent, which is identified by attorney Docket No.

2501-79.00;

(c) said Application;

(d) any and all refilings, divisionals, and continuations of said Application;

(e) any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may issue from said

Application, refilings, divisionals, and continuations;

(f) any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States;

(g) any and all applications for Letters Patent on said invention, technology, or any

improvements thereof that may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United

States, together with all rights to file and to claim priority in connection with said foreign-filed

applications;

(h) any and all refilings, divisionals, and continuations of said foreign-filed

applications;

(i) any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States that may issue

from said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisionals, and continuations;

(j) any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign

to the United States; and

(k) any and all reexaminations, inter partes reviews, post-grant reviews, covered

business method reviews, oppositions, or other post-issuance procedures for any said Letters

Patent of the United States or countries foreign to the United States.

2

PATENT REEL: 052509 FRAME: 0788 ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and for its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which any of said Letters Patent may be granted.

Westin Sykes

Westin Sykes

Timothy J. Mourlam

Timothy J. Mourlam

Laron Beck

Aaron Beck

William Naber

William Naber

**RECORDED: 04/28/2020** 

Date: 4/20/2020

Date: 4/24/2020

Date: \_\_\_\_4/20/2020

Date: \_\_\_\_\_4/20/2020

Altec Industries, Inc. hereby declares it accepts the rights and property hereby assigned and transferred to it.

Altec Industries, Inc.

By: Dry

Name: \_\_\_\_\_

Title: Technology & Innovation Management

3